
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2985
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2012
DUES ON GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a huge amount of Doordarshan is outstanding against some Ministries/Departments of the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details of such Ministries/Departments along with the details of the amount due against them; and

(c) the steps being taken by Doordarshan to recover the outstanding amount?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. Prasar Bharati has reported that the details of outstanding dues are as under:

e

(c) The matter regarding recovery of outstanding dues is being persued vigorously with the concerned Ministries/
Departments.
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